plus the actual cost, if any, charged to the witness by a third person for retrieval and 
return of records held offsite by that third person. If the records are retrieved from 
microfilm, the reasonable cost, as defined in paragraph (1), shall also apply.
The amount of two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275), together with the subpoena, 
shall be tendered to the person accepting the subpoena for each day that the peace 
officer  firefighter  state employee  trial court employee  or specified county employee 
Proportionate share of actual cost imposed by San Mateo County Clerk / Elections